
OFFENSE Cumulative
 LEVEL Number Percent Percent I II III IV V VI

2 672 1.1 1.1 531 58 53 14 5 11
3 38 0.1 1.2 23 5 7 1 1 1
4 1,659 2.8 4.1 1,083 188 163 82 46 97
5 47 0.1 4.1 29 7 3 2 3 3
6 3,447 5.9 10.0 1,853 664 552 217 79 82
7 535 0.9 10.9 248 65 67 57 43 55
8 1,946 3.3 14.3 1,315 181 174 108 65 103
9 465 0.8 15.1 276 73 55 33 7 21

10 3,897 6.7 21.7 2,008 425 620 396 212 236
11 600 1.0 22.8 362 35 69 54 34 46
12 2,794 4.8 27.5 1,628 297 369 193 122 185
13 4,913 8.4 36.0 2,274 563 885 520 284 387
14 850 1.5 37.4 530 69 87 45 28 91
15 2,647 4.5 41.9 1,638 306 342 160 98 103
16 705 1.2 43.1 471 75 73 39 16 31
17 3,410 5.8 49.0 1,301 466 706 465 226 246
18 798 1.4 50.3 545 87 82 34 24 26
19 2,120 3.6 54.0 1,188 202 297 195 117 121
20 648 1.1 55.1 359 85 96 50 25 33
21 6,366 10.9 66.0 2,070 664 1,206 1,024 626 776
22 687 1.2 67.1 374 65 99 59 42 48
23 3,452 5.9 73.1 1,714 435 592 291 193 227
24 645 1.1 74.2 279 87 110 66 31 72
25 2,160 3.7 77.9 922 328 408 211 136 155
26 576 1.0 78.8 267 75 107 51 26 50
27 1,968 3.4 82.2 1,273 190 221 133 77 74
28 453 0.8 83.0 221 55 82 45 24 26
29 2,556 4.4 87.4 943 330 434 230 107 512
30 635 1.1 88.4 198 59 76 68 48 186
31 2,068 3.5 92.0 629 263 348 169 76 583
32 477 0.8 92.8 210 58 76 35 18 80
33 1,137 1.9 94.7 502 170 203 105 60 97
34 881 1.5 96.2 169 50 52 33 23 554
35 709 1.2 97.5 241 99 140 71 33 125
36 241 0.4 97.9 109 39 48 17 11 17
37 390 0.7 98.5 117 43 64 33 16 117
38 204 0.3 98.9 96 25 25 24 11 23
39 144 0.2 99.1 58 17 32 12 7 18
40 169 0.3 99.4 62 26 25 18 14 24
41 70 0.1 99.5 23 7 14 8 8 10
42 87 0.1 99.7 40 8 16 6 5 12
43 180 0.3 100.0 76 14 33 18 6 33

TOTAL 58,446 -- -- 28,255 6,958 9,111 5,392 3,033 5,697
Percent 100.0 100.0 42.2 7.8 18.3 10.0 3.3 18.3

1Of the 70,258 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information on 58,463. Of these, 17 were excluded due to one or both of the
following reasons: missing offense level (15) or missing criminal history category (5). Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in Appendix A

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2003 Datafile, USSCFY03.
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OFFENDERS IN EACH OFFENSE LEVEL AND CRIMINAL HISTORY CATEGORY1

Fiscal Year 2003

TOTAL CRIMINAL HISTORY CATEGORY


